
BEFORE THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE

MEADO\M/IEW SERVICE DISTRICT SDL-1

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

ln the Matter of the Adoption of the )
Budget for Meadowview Service District )
SDL-1 for Fiscal Year 2001-2002 and )
the Appropriation and Levying of Special)
Assessment Taxes )

RESOLUTION NO. 65-01

$5,852.00
710.00

6,562.00
2.000.00

)

THIS MATTER having come before the Board of County Commissioners of
Columbia County, Oregon sitting as the governing body of Meadowview Service District
SDL-1 on the 29th day of June 2001; and

WHEREAS, the Meadowview Budget Committee sitting as budget committee for
Meadowview Service District SDL-1 approved the budget for the Meadowview Service
District SDL-1 for fiscal year 2001-2002 on May 3, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners sitting as governing body of the
district has received the budget and made any necessary modifications and the same is
now ready for adoption;

NOW THEREFORE, lT lS HEREBY RESOLVEDthatthe 2001-2002budgetforthe
Meadowview Service District SDL-1 in the total amount of $7,056.00 be, and hereby is,
adopted; and

lT lS FURTHER RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1,

2001 for the purpose of operating the Meadowview Service District SDL-1 for the fiscal
year 2001-2002 be, and hereby are, appropriated as shown below:

SCHEDULE OF APPROVED APPROPRIATIONS

Materials & Services
County Fees (Transfer)

Subtotal - Appropriations
Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL $8.562.00



lT lS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners sitting as
governing body of the Meadowview Service District SDL-1 hereby levies special
assessment taxes in the aggregate amount of $7,056.00 and that these taxes are hereby
levied on all taxable property within the Meadowview Service District SDL-1 as of 1:00
a.m., January 1,2001. The following allocation and categorization subject to the limits of
section 11b, Article Xl of the Oregon Constitution constitute the above aggregate levy:

Subject to the Excluded from
General Government the Limitation
Limitation

Special Assessment

Approved as to form:

By
of Cou Counsel

$7,056.00 $ -o-

lT lS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Budget Officer certify to the County Clerk and
County Assessor of Columbia County, Oregon, the special assessment tax levy made by
this resolution, the notice of property tax, and shallfile with the Clerk's Office a copy of the
budget as finally adopted.

DATED at St. Helens, Oregon this 29th day of June, 2001

UNTY COMMISSIONERS
B co N R N

I

FO

By

i

tssroner

COLU

RESOLUTION NO. 65-01


